

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2504


TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 3
RD

 DECEMBER, 2019/ AGRAHAYANA 12, 1941 (SAKA)


IAS AND IPS CADRES FOR PUDUCHERRY


2504.     SHRI VE. VAITHILINGAM:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) the total number of IAS and IPS posts/cadres sanctioned/allotted by the Union

Government for posting in various posts for the Union Territory of Puducherry;


(b) the total number of IAS and IPS cadre in various posts in the Union Territory of Puducherry; and


(c) the total number of IAS and IPS officers presently working in the Union

Territory of Puducherry as on date, postwise/ cadre-wise?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)


(a): Total number of Senior Duty Posts sanctioned for IAS and IPS officers of

AGMUT Cadre for posting in Union Territory of Puducherry is 14 and 05

respectively.


(b) to (c): Post-wise/cadre-wise details (i.e. Senior Duty Posts and present incumbency) of IAS and IPS officers of AGMUT Cadre in Union Territory of

Puducherry are as below:

IAS IPS

Grade Senior

Duty Posts

Present

Incumbent

Grade Senior

Duty Posts

Present

Incumbent

Apex 00 00 DGP 00 01

HAG 01 01 ADGP 00 00

Super

Time Scale

03 01 IGP 01 01

Senior

Scale

10 14 DIG 01 01

Total 14 16 Senior

Scale

03 03

 Total 05 06


In addition to above, 01 Junior Scale IAS officer is also posted in Union territory

of Puducherry.


*****

